
  Annexure D:  Public Participation process 
1) I&AP database & Registered List 
2) Notification sent of BID 
3) Comments received (Phase 1)  

 



Name Organisation E-Mail Telephone/mobile

1 Dr Anja Kreiner National Information and 

Research Center: Subdivision 

Environment

akreiner@mfmr.gov.na; a_kreiner_2000

@yahoo.com
064-404385

2 Fessor Mbango Erongo Red - CEO fmbango@erongored.com.na 064 - 201 9000

3 Mr Rudolf Eiseb Erongo Red rouseb@erongored.com.na 064 - 217600

4 Peter Bridgeford, Coastal Environmental Trust 

of Namibia.

pmbridge@iway.na 081 260 7375

5 Ms LH Doeses Erongo Regional Council - CRO cro@erongorc.gov.na 064 - 410 5729

6 Knowledge Ipinge Walvis Bay Urban 

Constituency Councillor

kipinge@erongorc.gov.na 064 - 200763

7 Immanuel Wilfred Walvis Bay - Mayor mayorsec@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 - 201 3268

8 Kavin Harry Namport - CEO kavin@namport.com.na 064 208 2111

9 Muronga Haingura Walvis Bay Municipality - CEO mhaingura@walvisbaycc.org.na

064 201 3201

10 Andre Burger Walvis Bay Municipality - 

Engineer

aburger@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 - 201 3111

11 David Uushona Walvis Bay Municipality - 

Environment Manager

duushona@walvisbaycc.org.na 064-214304

12 Susan Roux CETN cetn@iafrica.com.na 0811294995

13 H Hitula Walvis Bay Municipality - 

Town Planner

hhitula@walvisbaycc.org.na 064-2013339

14 Ephraim Nambahu Walvis Bay Town Council - 

Town Planner

enambahu@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 - 2013111
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15 Jack Manale Walvis Bay Municipality - 

Manager: Housing

JManale@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 - 201 3111

16 Jamie-Lee 

Lawrence

Walvis Bay Municipality JLawrence@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 - 201 3111

17 Durith Tjarokua Walvis Bay Municipality - 

Manager: Housing

DTjarokua@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 - 201 3111

18 Lovisa Hailaula Walvis Bay Municipality - 

Manager: Housing

LHailaula@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 - 201 3111

19 Nagula Amutenya Walvis Bay Municipality NAmutenya@walvisbaycc.org.na 064 - 201 3111

20
Bisey Uirab Namibia Airports Company - CEO jacobsl@airports.com.na 061 - 295 5011

21 Leonard Shipuata Namibia Airports Company shipuatal@airports.com.ma 0811441631

22
Chrizelda George

Namibia Airports Company - 

Wbay Airport Manager georgec@airports.com.na 064 - 271101/0811635038

23 Timoteus Mufeti Environmental Commisioner Timoteus.Mufeti@met.gov.na 061 - 284 2701

24
Philly Mupupa Euarestos Assest Management phillympp@gmail.com 0811225113

25
Cosmos Shaduka   Euarestos Assest Management cowashi@gmail.com 0811454585

26 Simeon Negumbo MME PS Johanna.Ambata@mme.gov.na 061 284 8111

27 John Titus MME - Director Energy John.Titus@mme.gov.na 061 284 8322

28 Percy W. Misika MAWF - Executive Director nehemiaa@mawf.gov.na 061 20807111

29 M. Amakali MAWF - Director of Water 

Resource Management

Maria.Amakali@mawf.gov.na; 

gwamakali@gmail.com

061 208 7266

30 Cynthia Orthman MAWF - Deputy Director of 

Water Environment

Cynthia.Ortmann@mawf.gov.na 061 208 7158

31 P. Mufeti MAWF - Deputy Director of 

Hydrology

Paulina.Mufeti@mawf.gov.na 061 205 7191

32 A Nehemia CEO - Namwater NehemiaA@namwater.com.na 061 71 0000

33
Willem Venter

NamWater - Senior Manager: 

Fixed Asset Management venterw@namwater.com.na

061 712 039

34
S Haulofu MD - Nampower simson.haulofu@nampower.com.na 061 205 4111
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35
Gert Fourie

Nampower - Engineering, 

Planning and Design gert.fourie@nampower.com.na 061 205 4111

36

E de Paauw

Roads Authority - Specialist Road 

Legislation, Advise & Compliance dePaauwe@ra.org.na 061 284 7027

37
Victor Miti Libuku

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine 

Resources - Biologist

Victor.Libuku@mfmr.gov.na; 

Victor.Libuku@gmail.com 064 410 1000

38
Fillemon Aupokolo Namwater - Environmentalist AupokoloF@namwater.com.na 061 712 095

39
Dr Grant Muller

Nampower - Head: Generation 

Capital Projects Grant.Muller@nampower.com 061 205 2393
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